February 2009 Missouri Bar Exam

Highest Weighted Total Score: 1706
Highest MBE: 168
Highest Essay: 177

Pass/Eail Percentages:

Lowest Weighted Total Score: 892

Lowest MBE: 87
Lowest Essay: 90

# Sat #Pass | % Pass # Fail % Fail Ave. MBE | Ave.
Essay
1¥ Time 129 101 78.29% 28 21.71% 139.18 140.92
TMBE#* 84 80 95.24% 4 4.76% 149.43%* 146.27
2™ Time 36 17 47.22% 19 52.78% 127.33 126.83
3" Time 20 7 35.00% 13 65.00% 125.40 126.95
Total 269 205 76.21% 64 23.79% | 139.77%*%* | 139.67

* TMBE denotes applicants who transferred an MBE score from another jurisdiction.

ok
# kR

Average Raw Score Per Essay:

Ave. MBE for TMBE category consists of scores transferred from other states.
Includes transferred MBE scores.

Essyl

Essy2 | Essy3

Essy4

Essy5 | Essy6

Essy7

Essy8

Essy9 | EssylO

MPT

7.37

335 1495

5.13

6.87

5.89

5.11

460 635

9.82

6.65

The highest possible raw score is 12 for essays and 24 for MPT.
Esyl - Property; Esy2 - Administrative Law; Esy3 - Family Law; Esy4 - Corporations & LLCs;
Esy5 - Agency & Partnership; Esy6 - Evidence; Esy7 - Estates; Esy8 - Federal Civil Procedure;
Esy9 - Commercial Paper; Esy10 - Torts.

Average Raw Score Per MBE Subject Matter:

Const.

Contracts

Criminal

Evidence

Property

Torts

20.38

20.80

19.07

17.45

18.45

21.66

The highest possible raw score per subject matter is as follows: Constitutional law 33;
Contracts 34; Criminal Law and Procedure 33; Evidence 33; Property 33; and, Torts 34,






