February 2009 Missouri Bar Exam

Highest Weighted Total Score: 1706

Lowest Weighted Total Score: 892

Highest MBE: 168

Lowest MBE: 87

Highest Essay: 177

Lowest Essay: 90

Pass/Fail Percentages:

	# Sat	# Pass	% Pass	# Fail	% Fail	Ave. MBE	Ave. Essay
1 st Time	129	101	78.29%	28	21.71%	139.18	140.92
TMBE*	84	80	95.24%	4	4.76%	149.43**	146.27
2 nd Time	36	17	47.22%	19	52.78%	127.33	126.83
3 ⁺ Time	20	7	35.00%	13	65.00%	125.40	126.95
Total	269	205	76.21%	64	23.79%	139.77***	139.67

^{*} TMBE denotes applicants who transferred an MBE score from another jurisdiction.

Average Raw Score Per Essay:

Essy1	Essy2	Essy3	Essy4	Essy5	Essy6	Essy7	Essy8	Essy9	Essy10	MPT
7.37	5.35	4.95	5.13	6.87	6.65	5.89	5.11	4.60	6.35	9.82

The highest possible raw score is 12 for essays and 24 for MPT.

Esy1 - Property; Esy2 - Administrative Law; Esy3 - Family Law; Esy4 - Corporations & LLCs;

Esy5 - Agency & Partnership; Esy6 - Evidence; Esy7 - Estates; Esy8 - Federal Civil Procedure;

Esy9 - Commercial Paper; Esy10 - Torts.

Average Raw Score Per MBE Subject Matter:

Const.	Contracts	Criminal	Evidence	Property	Torts
20.38	20.80	19.07	17.45	18.45	21.66

The highest possible raw score per subject matter is as follows: Constitutional law 33; Contracts 34; Criminal Law and Procedure 33; Evidence 33; Property 33; and, Torts 34.

^{**} Ave. MBE for TMBE category consists of scores transferred from other states.

^{***} Includes transferred MBE scores.